# **| \$140.00 4320**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yoga 6 Company, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yoga Six Franchise, LLC	
Street Address:	17877 Von Karman Avenue	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4320101	YOGA SIX	
Registration Number:	4320102	Y6	
Registration Number:	4901700	YOGA SIX	
Registration Number:	5110674	STRENGTHEN YOUR SELF	
Registration Number:	5205451	YOGA SIX	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2138915031

Email: trademark@buchalter.com
Correspondent Name: Jessie Reider, CA Bar 237113
Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Buchalter

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-1730

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie K Reider, CA Bar No. 237113
SIGNATURE:	/jkr/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=5. Trademark Assignment (EXECUTED) (2315940x9DB39)#page1.tif
source=5. Trademark Assignment (EXECUTED) (2315940x9DB39)#page2.tif
source=5. Trademark Assignment (EXECUTED) (2315940x9DB39)#page3.tif
source=5. Trademark Assignment (EXECUTED) (2315940x9DB39)#page4.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on the one hand, Yoga 6 Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") who has address of 512 Via Del La Valle, Solana Beach, CA 92075, owns, has used in its business and/or has rights, title and/or interest in all of the trademarks and the trademark registrations identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> herein, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference, and the goodwill symbolized by the trademark and all common law rights thereto (hereinafter collectively the "Marks");

WHEREAS, on the other hand, Yoga Six Franchise, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 17877 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, CA 92614 ("<u>Assignee</u>" and together with the Assignor, the "<u>Parties</u>") desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, all common law rights in and to the Marks, as well as the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and all on-going and existing business associated with the Marks; and

WHEREAS the Parties desire to memorialize the assignment of the Marks and all common law rights in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized therein, all on-going and existing business associated with the Marks and all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements and covenants made herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right title and interest in and to the Marks and all common law rights in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, all on-going and existing business associated with the Marks and all common law rights relating thereto.

\*\*Signature Page Follows\*\*

1

#### AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNOR:

Dated:

YOGA 6 COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company

By: Y6 Manager, LLC, its Manager

William I ma

#### AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

Dated:

YOGA SIX FRANCHISE, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

# **EXHIBIT A**

## **Trademarks**

Jurisdiction	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
USA	gogd Six	YOGA 6 COMPANY, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DELAWARE	4320101	April 16, 2013
USA		YOGA 6 COMPANY, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DELAWARE	4320102	April 16, 2013
USA	YOGA SIX	Yoga 6 Company, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DELAWARE	4901700	February 16, 2016
USA	STRENGTHEN YOUR SELF	Yoga 6 Company, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DELAWARE	5110674	December 27, 2016
USA	YOGA SIX	Yoga 6 Company, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DELAWARE	5205451	May 16, 2017